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3" Yorkshire Puddings

Baked Yorkshire Pudding 3x

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
3x 20 x 3 inch Frozen Baked Yorkshire Pudding 28g

Brand

Birds Eye Ltd

Manufacturer Product Code 96013741

Product Type
Product Category
Storage Type
Erudus ID

Specification Type

Outer Case GTIN

Suitable for
S’

INGREDIENTS

ALLERGENS

DIET
SUITABILITY

Food

Pies, Pizza, Sausages Rolls, Savouries

Frozen

0e84f236a4444a9bbf3b42e680eaf113

Legacy

05000227994019

Ingredient Declaration

A erudus

WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), EGG White, Whole EGG, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Skimmed

MILK Powder, Salt.

Product Contains:
Celery/Celeriac

Cereals Containing Gluten
Barley

Oats

Rye

Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)
Gluten content <20ppm
Crustacea

Eggs

Fish

Lupin

Milk

Molluscs

Additional Allergen Information

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD (Capitals)

Suitable for Coeliacs
Kosher Diet

Vegan Diet
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No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes

No

No
No
No
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Mustard

Nuts (Tree)
Almond nuts
Brazil nuts
Cashew nuts
Hazelnuts
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts
Pecan nuts
Pistachio nuts
Walnuts

Peanuts

Sesame Seeds

Soybeans

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites

Halal Diet

Vegetarian Diet

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

Suitable for
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NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

ORIGIN

CONTACT
INFORMATION

Nutrient

Energy (kJ)
Energy (kcal)
Fat

of which Saturates
Carbohydrate

of which Sugars
Fibre
Protein

Salt

Serving Size

Directions For Use

Each 100g/ml portion contains:

Energy Fat

1095 k) 8.9 g

261 kcal MED
13% 13%

of your reference intake.
Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 261kcal / 1095k]

per 100g/ml

1095 kJ
261 kcal
89¢g
09g
39g
15g
1.2g
55¢g

06g

28¢g

RI per 100g/ml

13%

13%

13%

5%

15%

2%

11%

10%

per 28g/ml
serving

306.6 K
73.1 keal
25g
03g
109g
04¢g
03g
15g

02g

RI per 28g/ml
serving

4%

4%

4%

2%

4%

0%

3%

3%

COOK FROM FROZEN. Pre-heat oven 200°C, 400°F, Gas 6 Place product on a baking try on the top shelf of the oven. Cook for 4

minutes. Please ensure food is piping hot before serving Serve immediately

Storage Instructions

Keep Frozen Store in a freezer at -18°C or DO NOT REFREEZE ONCE DEFROSTED. Once opened Keep Frozen until end of shelf life.

Product Country of Origin/Place of = United Kingdom

Provenance
Address

Birds Eye Ltd
Freightliner Road

Hull

East Riding of Yorkshire
HU3 4UuwW

United Kingdom

Complaints Contact

Amy Brown
Site Technical Manager

amy.brown@birdseye.co.uk

Technical Contact

Amy Brown
Site Technical Manager

amy.brown@birdseye.co.uk

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always

read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.
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http://erudus.com/

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.
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