Version 1.0





Baked Yorkshire Pudding 3x

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

3x 20 x 3 inch Frozen Baked Yorkshire Pudding 28g

Brand	Birds Eye Ltd
Manufacturer Product Code	96013741
Product Type	Food
Product Category	Pies, Pizza, Sausages Rolls, Savouries
Storage Type	Frozen
Erudus ID	0e84f236a4444a9bbf3b42e680eaf113
Specification Type	Legacy

Outer Case GTIN 05000227994019









INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration

WHEAT Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), **EGG** White, Whole **EGG**, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Salt.

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	No	Mustard
Cereals Containing Gluten	Yes	Nuts (Tree)
Barley	No	Almond nuts
Oats	No	Brazil nuts
Rye	No	Cashew nuts
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	Yes	Hazelnuts
Gluten content <20ppm	No	Macadamia (Queenslan
Crustacea	No	Pecan nuts
Eggs	Yes	Pistachio nuts
Fish	No	Walnuts
Lupin	No	Peanuts
Milk	Yes	Sesame Seeds
Molluscs	No	Soybeans
		Sulphur Dioxide and Sul

Mustard	No
Nuts (Tree)	No
Almond nuts	No
Brazil nuts	No
Cashew nuts	No
Hazelnuts	No
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Pecan nuts	No
Pistachio nuts	No
Walnuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

Additional Allergen Information

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD (Capitals)

DIET SUITABILITY

Suitable for Coeliacs	No
Kosher Diet	No
Vegan Diet	No

Vegetarian Diet Suitable	e for

Energy Salt Fat Saturates Sugars 1095 kJ 0.9 g 8.9 g 1.5 g 0.6g261 kcal MED LOW MED LOW 13% 13% 10%

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 261kcal / 1095kJ

Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml	per 28g/ml serving	RI per 28g/ml serving
Energy (kJ)	1095 kJ	13%	306.6 kJ	4%
Energy (kcal)	261 kcal	13%	73.1 kcal	4%
Fat	8.9 g	13%	2.5 g	4%
of which Saturates	0.9 g	5%	0.3 g	2%
Carbohydrate	39 g	15%	10.9 g	4%
of which Sugars	1.5 g	2%	0.4 g	0%
Fibre	1.2 g		0.3 g	
Protein	5.5 g	11%	1.5 g	3%
Salt	0.6 g	10%	0.2 g	3%

HANDLING & STORAGE INFORMATION

Directions For Use

Serving Size

COOK FROM FROZEN. Pre-heat oven 200°C, 400°F, Gas 6 Place product on a baking try on the top shelf of the oven. Cook for 4 minutes. Please ensure food is piping hot before serving Serve immediately

Storage Instructions

Keep Frozen Store in a freezer at -18°C or DO NOT REFREEZE ONCE DEFROSTED. Once opened Keep Frozen until end of shelf life.

P: (Phone) 01482 223223

0	D	1		п	NI
\circ	Γ		u		IΝ

Product Country of Origin/Place of United Kingdom

Provenance

HU3 4UW

CONTACT INFORMATION

Address Technical Contact

Birds Eye Ltd Amy Brown
Freightliner Road Site Technical Manager
Hull amy.brown@birdseye.co.uk
East Riding of Yorkshire

28 g

United Kingdom

P: (Phone) 01482 301418

Complaints Contact

Amy Brown
Site Technical Manager
amy.brown@birdseye.co.uk

P: (Phone) 01482 223223

The information on the <u>Frudus System</u> has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.

Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.